
2025 Rochester Institute of Technology Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 19, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-25   Conf: 2-12   Home: 4-7   Away: 3-11   Neutral: 3-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (244), Opp (248)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Cavotta (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Kehl (5), Baretela (2), Barstow (1), Hino (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (168-
181), Kehl (48-52), Majot (33-35), Blair (29-32), Baretela (15-16), Hill (15-15), Hino (13-14), Minemier (7-7), Pieri (5-7), Schneider (2-2),
Barstow (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Cook, Maddy .426 35-35 122 30 52 15 3 5 33 88 .721 3 1 6 0 .434 3 0 4-5 58 3 0 1.000
13 Cavotta, Anna .379 35-34 124 30 47 1 1 1 15 53 .427 6 2 21 0 .417 0 2 3-4 29 1 2 .938
8 Kehl, Bailey .345 35-34 113 21 39 15 1 0 21 56 .496 14 0 14 0 .417 0 3 1-1 133 24 3 .981
5 White, Sylvia .330 34-34 109 18 36 7 1 1 17 48 .440 5 0 12 1 .360 0 0 1-1 36 51 23 .791
1 Merkley, Emma .317 27-26 82 20 26 5 1 1 19 36 .439 7 0 18 0 .371 0 8 3-3 29 38 15 .817
18 Ozminkowski, Erin .290 32-32 107 19 31 9 0 2 13 46 .430 6 0 14 1 .327 0 1 2-2 231 3 7 .971
4 Ewing, Carlianna .280 34-33 107 14 30 1 4 0 9 39 .364 1 0 28 0 .284 1 3 1-1 41 0 3 .932
9 Minemier, Maria .226 33-31 84 20 19 4 0 1 13 26 .310 20 4 18 0 .394 1 1 0-0 32 50 12 .872
19 Carlone, Kate .405 26-23 74 15 30 3 1 0 14 35 .473 7 1 11 0 .458 1 0 1-1 21 0 1 .955
20 Hino, Kristin .302 23-14 53 4 16 0 1 0 8 18 .340 1 1 5 0 .327 0 3 0-0 20 6 3 .897
16 Baretela, Kathryn .179 14-8 28 3 5 1 0 1 6 9 .321 1 0 12 0 .207 0 0 0-1 29 1 3 .909
6 Barstow, Madeleine .091 7-5 11 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .091 1 0 2 1 .167 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
11 Majot, Jessica .083 24-20 12 1 1 0 1 0 0 3 .250 2 0 5 0 .214 0 0 0-0 9 23 5 .865
22 Blair, Mackenzie .000 22-13 8 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 6 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 21 1 .958
7 Hill, Addison .000 21-6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 12 2 .867
Totals .322 35-35 1035 195 333 61 14 12 170 458 .443 74 9 173 3 .370 6 21 16-19 674 236 80 .919
Opponents .294 35-35 994 243 292 61 13 18 203 433 .436 132 27 160 2 .388 9 8 84-91 699 275 68 .935

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Majot, Jessica 3.97 7-6 19 16 8 0-0 0 90.0 95 63 51 44 78 18 5 8 .261 15 13 0 2 4
17 Pieri, Lexi 4.98 0-2 7 1 0 0-0 0 19.2 17 19 14 13 10 3 1 2 .207 5 3 0 0 2
7 Hill, Addison 6.37 0-6 19 5 0 0-0 0 48.1 71 63 44 26 27 12 2 3 .313 8 8 0 2 1
22 Blair, Mackenzie 6.82 2-10 18 12 4 0-0 0 66.2 108 95 65 46 45 28 5 5 .338 29 3 0 5 1
15 Schneider, Katie 99.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.51 9-25 64 35 12 1 0 224.2 292 243 177 132 160 61 13 18 .294 58 27 0 9 8
Opponents 4.18 25-9 63 35 12 7 5 233.0 333 195 139 74 173 61 14 12 .322 18 9 0 6 21



2025 Rochester Institute of Technology Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 19, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Cook, Maddy 61 58 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Pieri, Lexi 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
6 Barstow, Madeleine 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
8 Kehl, Bailey 160 133 24 3 .981 1 48 4 .923 5 0
18 Ozminkowski, Erin 241 231 3 7 .971 8 0 0 — 0 0
22 Blair, Mackenzie 24 2 21 1 .958 1 29 3 .906 0 0
19 Carlone, Kate 22 21 0 1 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Cavotta, Anna 32 29 1 2 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Ewing, Carlianna 44 41 0 3 .932 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Baretela, Kathryn 33 29 1 3 .909 0 15 1 .938 2 1
20 Hino, Kristin 29 20 6 3 .897 0 13 1 .929 1 0
9 Minemier, Maria 94 32 50 12 .872 1 7 0 1.000 0 0
7 Hill, Addison 15 1 12 2 .867 0 15 0 1.000 0 0
11 Majot, Jessica 37 9 23 5 .865 1 33 2 .943 0 0
1 Merkley, Emma 82 29 38 15 .817 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 White, Sylvia 110 36 51 23 .791 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Schneider, Katie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 990 674 236 80 .919 14 168 13 .928 9 1
Opponents 1042 699 275 68 .935 18 32 6 .842 8 0


